@ Xcel Ener gy® 414 Nicollet Mall

Minneapolis, MN 55401

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
NOT-PUBLIC DATA HAS BEEN EXCISED
May 16, 2025
—YVia Electronic Filing—
Will Seuffert
Executive Secretary
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7™ Place East, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN 55101

RE: PETITION - ERRATA
2026 ANNUAL FUEL FORECAST AND MONTHLY FUEL COST CHARGES
DockeET NoO. E002/AA-25-63

Dear Mr. Seuffert:

Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, submits this errata
to the Company’s May 1, 2025 Petition filed in the above-referenced docket. The
Company inadvertently omitted Part G, Workpaper 5 when uploading the live files
supporting the Petition. We file Part G, Workpaper 5 in support of our Petition with
this filing for completeness of the record.

Please note that Part G, Workpaper 5 is marked as “Not Public.” Certain data is
considered to be “not public data” pursuant to Minn. Stat. §13.02, Subd.9, and is
“Trade Secret” information pursuant to Minn. Stat. {13.37, subd. 1(b) as this data
derives independent economic value, actual or potential, from not being generally
known to, and not being readily ascertainable by proper means by other persons who
can obtain economic value from its disclosure or use.

We have electronically filed this document with the Minnesota Public Utilities
Commission, and copies have been served on the parties on the attached service list.
Please contact Rebecca Eilers at 612-330-5570 or rebecca.d.eilers@xcelenergy.com or
me at 612-330-7681 or lisa.r.peterson(@xcelenergy.com if you have any questions
regarding this filing.



mailto:rebecca.d.eilers@xcelenergy.com
mailto:lisa.r.peterson@xcelenergy.com

Sincerely,

/s/

LISA R. PETERSON
DIRECTOR, REGULATORY PRICING & ANALYSIS

Enclosures
cc: Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Victor Barreiro, hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the foregoing
document on the attached list of persons.

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, properly enveloped
with postage paid in the United States mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota

xx electronic filing

Docket No. E002/AA-25-63

Dated this 16th day of May 2025

/s/

Victor Barreiro
Regulatory Administrator
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First Name Last Name Email

Kevin

Mara

Gail

Jessica L

James J.

Elizabeth

Matthew

James

John

Generic

George

James

lan M.

Adams

Ascheman

Baranko

Bayles

Bertrand

Brama

Brodin

Canaday

Coffman

Commerce

Attorneys

Crocker

Denniston

Dobson

Organization Agency
kadams@caprw.org Community
Action
Partnership of
Ramsey &
Washington
Counties
mara.k.ascheman@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy
gail.baranko@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy
jessica.bayles@stoel.com Stoel Rives
LLP
james.bertrand@stinson.com STINSON
LLP
ebrama@taftlaw.com Taft Stettinius
& Hollister
LLP
mbrodin@allete.com Minnesota
Power
james.canaday@ag.state.mn.us Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division
john@johncoffman.net AARP
commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of Commerce
gwillc@nawo.org North
American
Water Office
james.r.denniston@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy
Services, Inc.
ian.m.dobson@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy

Address

450
Syndicate St
N Ste 35
Saint Paul
MN, 55104
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall FI 5
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall7th Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

1150 18th St
NW Ste 325
Washington
DC, 20036
United States

50 S 6th St
Ste 2600
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

2200 IDS
Center

80 South 8th
Street
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

30 West
Superior
Street

Duluth MN,
55802

United States

Suite 1400
445
Minnesota St.
St. Paul MN,
55101

United States

871 Tuxedo
Blvd.

St, Louis MO,
63119-2044
United States

445
Minnesota
Street Suite
1400

St. Paul MN,
55101

United States

5093 Keats
Avenue

Lake ElImo
MN, 55042
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States
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Richard

Dornfeld

Christopher Droske

Brian

Rebecca

John

Sharon

Lucas

Edward

Allen

Matthew B

Shubha

Amber

Edstrom

Eilers

Farrell

Ferguson

Franco

Garvey

Gleckner

Harris

Harris

Hedlund

Email

richard.dornfeld@ag.state.mn.us

Organization

christopher.droske@minneapolismn.gov Northern

briane@cubminnesota.org

rebecca.d.eilers@xcelenergy.com

jfarrell@ilsr.org

sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us

Ifranco@liunagroc.com

garveyed@aol.com

agleckner@elpc.org

matt.b.harris@xcelenergy.com

shubha.m.harris@xcelenergy.com

amber.r.hedlund@xcelenergy.com

States Power
Company dba
Xcel Energy-

Elec

Citizens Utility
Board of
Minnesota

Xcel Energy

Institute for
Local Self-
Reliance

LIUNA

Residence

Environmental
Law & Policy
Center

XCEL
ENERGY

Xcel Energy

Northern
States Power
Company dba
Xcel Energy-
Elec

Agency

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of Commerce

Department
of Commerce

Address

Minnesota
Attorney
General's
Office

445
Minnesota
Street, Suite
1800

Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United States

661 5th Ave
N
Minneapolis
MN, 55405
United States

332
Minnesota St
Ste W1360
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall - 401 7th
Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

2720 E. 22nd
St

Institute for
Local Self-
Reliance
Minneapolis
MN, 55406
United States

85 7th Place
E Ste 280
Saint Paul
MN, 55101-
2198

United States

81 Little
Canada Rd E
Little Canada
MN, 55117
United States

32 Lawton St
Saint Paul
MN, 55102
United States

35 E. Wacker
Drive, Suite
1600

Suite 1600
Chicago IL,
60601

United States

401 Nicollet
Mall FL 8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401 - FL
8
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall, 401-7
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

Alternate View
Delivery Delivery Trade

Method Method
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Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Electronic
Service

Secret

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Service
List
Name

AA-25-
63

AA-25-
63

AA-25-
63

AA-25-
63

AA-25-
63

AA-25-
63

AA-25-
63

AA-25-
63

AA-25-

63

AA-25-
63

AA-25-
63

AA-25-
63



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

First Name Last Name

Adam

Katherine

Michael

Geoffrey

Alan

Richard

Sarah

Michael

Carmel

Peder

Annie

Ryan

Alice

Heinen

Hinderlie

Hoppe

Inge

Jenkins

Johnson

Johnson

Phillips

Krikava

Laney

Larson

Levenson
Falk

Long

Madden

Email

aheinen@dakotaelectric.com

katherine.hinderlie@ag.state.mn.us

lu23@ibew23.0rg

ginge@regintllc.com

aj@jenkinsatlaw.com

rick.johnson@lawmoss.com

sjphillips@stoel.com

mkrikava@taftlaw.com

carmel.laney@stoel.com

plarson@larkinhoffman.com

annielf@cubminnesota.org

ryan.j.long@xcelenergy.com

alice@communitypowermn.org

Organization

Dakota
Electric
Association

Local Union
23, .B.E.W.

Regulatory
Intelligence
LLC

Jenkins at
Law

Moss &
Barnett

Stoel Rives
LLP

Taft Stettinius
& Hollister
LLP

Stoel Rives
LLP

Larkin
Hoffman Daly
& Lindgren,
Ltd.

Citizens Utility
Board of
Minnesota

Community
Power

Agency

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Address

4300 220th
Stw
Farmington
MN, 55024
United States

445
Minnesota St
Suite 1400
St. Paul MN,
55101-2134
United States

445 Etna
Street

Ste. 61

St. Paul MN,
55106

United States

PO Box
270636
Superior CO,
80027-9998
United States

2950
Yellowtail
Ave.
Marathon FL,
33050

United States

150 S. 5th
Street

Suite 1200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

33 South
Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

2200 IDS
Center

80 S 8th St
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

33 South
Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

8300 Norman
Center Drive
Suite 1000
Bloomington
MN, 55437
United States

332
Minnesota
Street, Suite
W1360

St. Paul MN,
55101

United States

414 Nicollet
Mall

401 8th Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

2720 E 22nd
St
Minneapolis
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Kavita

Mary

Erica

Stacy

David

Andrew

Christa

David

Carol A.

Generic

Notice

Kevin

Amanda

Joseph L

Maini

Martinka

McConnell

Miller

Moeller

Moratzka

Moseng

Niles

Overland

Residential
Utilities
Division

Reuther

Rome

Sathe

Email

kmaini@wi.rr.com

mary.a.martinka@xcelenergy.com

emcconnell@elpc.org

stacy.miller@minneapolismn.gov

dmoeller@allete.com

andrew.moratzka@stoel.com

christa.moseng@state.mn.us

david.niles@avantenergy.com

overland@legalectric.org

residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us

kreuther@mncenter.org

amanda.rome@xcelenergy.com

jsathe@kennedy-graven.com

Organization Agency

KM Energy
Consulting,
LLC

Xcel Energy
Inc

Environmental
Law & Policy
Center

City of
Minneapolis

Minnesota
Power

Stoel Rives
LLP

Office of
Administrative
Hearings

Minnesota
Municipal
Power Agency

Legalectric -
Overland Law
Office

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

MN Center for
Environmental
Advocacy

Xcel Energy

Kennedy &
Graven,
Chartered

Address

MN, 55406
United States

961 N Lost
Woods Rd
Oconomowoc
WI, 53066
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall

7th Floor
Minneapolis
MN, 55401
United States

35 E. Wacker
Drive, Suite
1600
Chicago IL,
60601

United States

350 S. 5th
Street

Room M 301
Minneapolis
MN, 55415
United States

33 South
Sixth St Ste
4200
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

P.O. Box
64620

Saint Paul
MN, 55164-
0620

United States

220 South
Sixth Street
Suite 1300
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

1110 West
Avenue

Red Wing
MN, 55066
United States

1400 BRM
Tower

445
Minnesota St
St. Paul MN,
55101-2131
United States

26 E
Exchange St,
Ste 206

St. Paul MN,
55101-1667
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall FL 5
Minneapoli
MN, 55401
United States

150 S 5th St
Ste 700
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States
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First Name Last Name

Elizabeth

Peter

Christine

Will

Janet

Joshua

Ken

Beth

Byron E.

Scott

James M

Carla

Schmiesing

Scholtz

Schwartz

Seuffert

Shaddix
Elling

Smith

Smith

Soholt

Starns

Strand

Strommen

Vita

Email

eschmiesing@winthrop.com

peter.scholtz@ag.state.mn.us

regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com

will.seuffert@state.mn.us

jshaddix@janetshaddix.com

joshua.smith@sierraclub.org

ken.smith@districtenergy.com

bsoholt@cleangridalliance.org

byron.starns@stinson.com

sstrand@elpc.org

jstrommen@kennedy-graven.com

carla.vita@state.mn.us

Organization

Winthrop &
Weinstine,
PA.

Xcel Energy

Shaddix And
Associates

District
Energy St.
Paul Inc.

Clean Grid
Alliance

STINSON
LLP

Environmental
Law & Policy
Center

Kennedy &
Graven,
Chartered

MN DEED

Agency

Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

Public Utilities
Commission

Address

225 South
Sixth Street
Suite 3500
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Suite 1400
445
Minnesota
Street

St. Paul MN,
55101-2131
United States

414 Nicollet
Mall,
MN1180-07-
MCA
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993

United States

121 7th PIE
Ste 350
Saint Paul
MN, 55101
United States

7400 Lyndale
Ave S Ste
190

Richfield MN,
55423

United States

85 Second St
FL2

San
Francisco
CA, 94105
United States

76 W Kellogg
Bivd

St. Paul MN,
55102

United States

570 Asbury
Street Suite
201

St. Paul MN,
55104

United States

50 S 6th St
Ste 2600
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

60 S 6th
Street

Suite 2800
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

150 S 5th St
Ste 700
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Great
Northern
Building

12th Floor
180 East Fifth
Street

St. Paul MN,
55101

United States
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Alternate View Service
Delivery Delivery Trade List
# First Name Last Name Email Organization Agency Address Method Method Secret Name

64 Joseph Windler jwindler@winthrop.com Winthrop & 225 South Electronic No AA-25-
Weinstine Sixth Street,  Service 63
Suite 3500
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

65 Kurt Zimmerman kwz@ibew160.org Local Union 2909 Anthony Electronic No AA-25-
#160, IBEW Ln Service 63
St Anthony
Village MN,
55418-3238
United States

66 Patrick Zomer pat.zomer@lawmoss.com Moss & 150 S 5th St Electronic No AA-25-
Barnett PA #1200 Service 63
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States
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